Friona Independent School District

"FISD will provide opportunities for all students to maximize potential and experience excellence."

909 East 11th Street · Friona, TX 79035 · Phone (806) 250-2747 · Fax (806) 250-3805



March 31, 2020

Superintendent Jimmy Burns (806) 250-2747

Business Manager Friona ISD Family and Community:

Dianna Wright (806) 250-2747

SSA Director Carrie Arias (806) 250-3315 I am Jimmy Burns, Superintendent for Friona ISD, I would like to say thank you for your patience and understanding as we navigate this unprecedented situation. The safety, health and well-being of our students, staff and community is of the utmost importance to us.

Federal Programs

Director Karen Barnes (806) 250-3353

Director of Instruction **Dalene Burns** (806) 250-2747 Following the new directive of Governor Greg Abbott, Friona ISD schools, offices and facilities will extend their closure until May 4, 2020. Staff please continue to watch for communication from your campus administrators and directors. Instruction for students will be provided during this time of closure. Information on this will continue to be sent out to staff, students and community through multiple communication channels. Friona ISD will practice social distancing and compliance with the expectation of groups less than 10.

Technology

Coordinator Trisha Winebrinne (806) 250-5900

Rest assured no decisions will be made at this time regarding May 2020 activities. Our hope is to honor our seniors in a way they have earned and deserve, it is too early to make this call. Please stop by and pick up breakfast and lunch from 9 - 11 on Monday – Friday

Board Membersin front of the Junior High Cafeteria. Please remember that anyone 18 years of age and Antonio Rocha. younger may have a free meal even if they are not enrolled in school. President Andy Montana,

Jason Rector. Secretary

Wade Schueler Jamie Lewellen Darrin Gillev Jeri Lynn White

Vice President Rector For the latest information, including ongoing meal service visit the Friona ISD website under the COVID 19 section. THANK YOU for understanding and for your patience. We appreciate your support.

Jimmy J. Burns Friona ISD Superintendent